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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
FIRST SOUND BANK, a Washington 
corporation, 
 
 Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
LARASCO, INC., a Washington 
corporation, et al., 
 
 Defendants. 

No. C09-0056-TSZ  
 
DECLARATION OF STEVEN 
SHAUGHNESSY IN SUPPORT OF 
FIRST SOUND BANK'S RESPONSE 
TO WASHINGTON FEDERAL’S 
MOTION TO ENFORCE 
SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT  

WELLS FARGO EQUIPMENT 
FINANCE, INC., a Minnesota corporation, 
et al., 
 
 Plaintiff-Interveners, 
 
  v. 
 
FIRST SOUND BANK, a Washington 
corporation, et al., 
 
 Defendants-in-Intervention.

 

I, Steven Shaughnessy, declare and testify as follows: 

1. I am over the age of eighteen and am otherwise competent to testify herein. 

2. I am the President and Chief Operating Officer of First Sound Bank 

(“FSB”).  I have served in this capacity since FSB’s founding in 2004.   
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I hereby certify that on this date, I electronically filed the foregoing document with 

the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such filing 

to: 
 

Attorneys for Defendants 
Charles E. Newton 
Diana S. Shukis 
Stephen P. VanDerhoef 
Yousef Arefi-Afshar 
CAIRNCROSS & HEMPELMANN, P.S.  
 

cnewton@cairncross.com 
dshukis@cairncross.com 
svanderhoef@cairncross.com 
yarefi-afshar@cairncross.com  
 

Attorneys for Intervenor Wells Fargo 
Equipment Finance, Inc. 
Russell B. Wuehler 
Alan L. Kildow 
Sonya R Braunschweig 
DLA PIPER LLP (US) 
 

russell.wuehler@dlapiper.com 
alan.kildow@dlapiper.com  
sonya.braunschweig@dlapiper.com 

Attorneys for Intervenors Plaza Bank, Regal 
Financial Bank and Washington Federal 
Frederick B. Rivera 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
 

 
frivera@perkinscoie.com  

Attorneys for Intervenors Washington 
Federal 
Tim J. Filer 
Neil A. Dial 
FOSTER PEPPER PLLC 
 

 
filet@foster.com 
dialn@foster.com  

Attorneys for Third-Party Defendant
James H. Jackson 
Larry Setchell 
HELSELL FETTERMAN LLP 
 

 
lsetchell@helsell.com  

Attorneys for Intervenor Banner Bank
Bradley R. Duncan  
Cassandra L. Kennan 
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP 
 

bradleyduncan@dwt.com 
cassandrakennan@dwt.com  

Attorneys for Intervenor WestAmerica 
Bancorporation 
Vanessa Soriano Power 
STOEL RIVES LLP 
 

vspower@stoel.com  
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Attorneys for the Roberts/Severson Entities
Douglas S. Oles 
Arthur D. McGarry 
OLES MORRISON RINKER BAKER LLP 
 

oles@oles.com 
mcgarry@oles.com 
 

Attorneys for Intervenor HSBC Bank 
Troy D. Greenfield 
Matthew J. Sekits 
Janis C. Puracal 
BULLIVANT HOUSER BAILEY, PC

 
troy.greenfield@bullivant.com 
matthew.sekits@bullivant.com 
janis.puracal@bullivant.com  
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I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated this 21st day of June, 2010 at Seattle, Washington. 
 

      s/Kelly M. Kennedy    
Kelly M. Kennedy, Legal Assistant 
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